High-speed 1-Needle, Bottom and Variabie Top Feed
Lockstitch industriai Sewmg Machme with
Automatic Thread Trimmer

EE—ARARET ETEYEERTY I

DLU-5490N-7
Series

PARTS LIST

29135407
No.0906-05




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "3 marke . means this part is changed from the previous parts boak.
As to the detalls of the change refer to "List for information of change”.
2) "M e fefRr 10 "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
< "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3, Parentheses mean that the coresponding part is a subpan that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—w Y2 NTFIAIKBLT
107 ERT HoRSHH
173" B e BB DAY Ty S KRB L CHAEES NABRSEERLET,
EEARE" EEEHY AN ESBELTIREY,
2) 01" e A=Y O7 R OBEAEBERLTEEL,
o sEBHOMTER, FEHEEL. 01, 25Z08ERE,. &Y (BA-tL) aRLET,
3. #EBEMO () & EFREFERALTCVWAFHETHS I SEEKLET.
4 f BRApA-D — — — — — Helx, BERTHECEEERLE T,



CONTENTS

H /4
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ... 1
2 MAIN SHAFT COMPONEN TS . ittt et e et e e 3
R4 '
3 NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .................5
Bt - STEb - THEITEMR
A4 HAND LIFTRR COMPON NS L ettt e et e e e e e e 7
mE & RITBIGR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .ottt ittt et ae et e e 9
EYER
6. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ..ottt a e anens 11
ExOEE (1)
7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .. .00ttt 13
EREVEG (2)
8 THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS L. oottt ettt e e 15
Y19 B4R
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ..ottt iaiiciaee e aeee e 17
B ELIE D R
10, WIPER COMPON N TS o ot ettt et et et e e e et e e 18
- B
11. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS . ittt et i ia e e 19
frihBE 6
12. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt e e 21
WS R
13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . ... i e 23
AUy NS BB
14, THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS .. ottt 24
S E PR
15. PF—6:PEDAL/ENEE PRESSER - CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM ................. 25
(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
PF—8 : B tiAASRE (BRI CES
16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLU~5490NE~T . .10ttt oo e e 27
DLU—5490NE—-7 BHAE
17.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHEANGE .. .. i inat e 28
EEBRY AL
NUMERICAL TN DX OF PAR T L o e e e 30

5]



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS
FHN - SLBERELR




REF.NO = WOTE _ PART NO. | D DESCRIPTION, R S S aty
1 8§-4120815-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ot 5Y 3/16-28 1=0 4
% 112-55809 JIDE GOVER FEAVERT - 1
3 112-00607 GASKET WEAVAN - A 2%y 1
4 88-4121015-87 SCREW 3/16~28 L=10 FATEY 3/16-28 L=10 3
5 11255650 FACE PLATE ASM. Av4a I3 1
[i 11Z-00201 GASKET Ay N IRy I
7 $5-6080410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 Y73y 1/8-44 L=4 1
8 4 229-00757 FACE PLATE Q1L SHIELD ASM, Ay 7 2 wa v{2L) 1
9 TA-G850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG by 2

10 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAYY 1
v * 229-58300 NEROLE THREAD GUIDE PTR Ty HF 1
12 55-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 At 3¥ 3/16-28 L=90 8
13 111-02605 COR) HOLDER 1-% WAGH 1
14 11070901 S1DE PLATE v 4 1
15 110-00819 GASKET TR LH A IRy 1
BRI TA-TA70702-R HUBBER PLUG FALY T
17 TA-2101002~-R0 RUBBER PLUG hARY 1
18 85-4120615-3F SCREW 3/16-28 L=§ Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
19 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG bALY 3
20 TA~-2000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG bALY 1
21 WT-0B30002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=3.3 MPEF T 3 =03 B
22 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG RAEY 1
23 1 110-30262 RUBBER BUSHING ¥4 a-path 1
24 02 111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER 747 I-b 27 1
25 * 228-45455 THREAD TENSION ASM, ,NO,! & {{F{YFITI(75) 1
I8 225-45406 THREAD TENSIOF POST AT Y B9
17 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE ¥ A{FANFIIITY R (0
28 229-45302 THREAD TENSION DISK B A{{F{bFITIY 7 (2)
29 229-46505 THREAD TENSION SPRING A A{FLPFITIN 3 (1)
30 228-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT & {{F4FINIIIL (1}
3T 1T4-0040% THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER COVER FYE RN = T
32 55-4120615-8P SCREW 3/18-28 [=6 Fam ¥ 3/16-28 =6 1
33 85-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATFY 3/16-28 L=6 !
14 S55-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=T }ARY" 15/64-28 L=T7 1
35 # 220-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-A{bFVHA i
36 T10-01%00 SCREW TR Ty A FARY i
37 112-57358 THREAD TENS1O0¥ ASM. {hFIYY 43 1
38 110-72204 TENSTON NUT {pFary dvb (1)
39 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AhFI-THT BFURT A (1)
%}_ B312§-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {bFI-In" 3 A (1)
4 B3132-552-000 THREAD TERSTON DTSK PRESSER {hFa-¥ y7ric [@)]
42 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSICON LISK {hFa-347 (2)
43 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST {hFa-3 ¥ - (1)
& B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING APhIn & (1)
45 112-20209 TENSION POST SOCKET {hFIOVE A { (1}
45 $S-8000410-3P SCREW 9/84-40 1= 3.5 FARYTG/64-40 L=3 .5 (1)
47 RO-1331701-00 RUBBER RING owygr (n
48 B3118-552-C06 TENSION RELEASE PIN C fpadA vy C 1
i) BR1109-450-B0B THROAT PLATE B nAE B 1
50 §8-2110915-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3,5 #5337 11/64-40 1.=8.5 2
ok 03 BIT9{-403-000 SCREN AUAARAST I
52 58-1120710-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 #53¥" 3/16-28 L=6,7 2
53 112-00409 GASKET ' FI T ON TRy 1
54 112-00300 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT TIT TAME 1
55 112-00865 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT SCREW B J2 7 7S pARY B 1
50 TA-T250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG U=12,5 L=4 FAEY B=12.% L=4 1
57 * 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7- AT HB 1
58 85-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v733" 11/64-40 L=6 1
59 ¥ 220-031250 SLIDE PLATE ASM. SR EEIEEY) 1
a0 229-31201 SLIDE PLATE It i{a (1)
51 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SFRING ANTULRN 3 [ D]
52 §5-6060210-8P SCREW 3/32-B6 L= 1.8 L33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
§3 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD A" PhyFay : 4
G4 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE A YR 2R U4 1
65 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 6X10,56X1 bF i § 5X10,5X1 1
LY Wa-D5T4002-FF SPRING WASHER 5 1XU,2XT.3 AYEF T § 6, TRYUIRT .3 i
37 a5 M6006-350-444 RESISTOR AA ASHK, F{AGN DT AADR 1
68 KGN06-350-AAF RESISTOR AF ASK. 20N FOAFSR 1
69 58-4121215-8P SCREW 3/16-28 =12 PRy 3/16-28 L=12 1
70 08 114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) Fybtvin -(JEyEy) 1
71 46 CH-3007000-01 ATTENTTOR SEAL IETAY Fag{r-R(I6] 1
72 07 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) LS ENECEL RS IS T: ) 1
73 07 C¥-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, I(SMALL). Ty I N 1(¥ar) 1
T4 04 CH-3002081-Al SAFETY TABEL,,3 (SWALL}. 7o yIat b 3van) 1
15 100-04108 GROUND MARK 2 FN -7 1
KOTE (&8 0f....FOR DLE-548308-7-00, -H0 DLY~5490N-7-0G, -WOFR

02, ., .FOR DLU-B490N-7-0F, -WB
03,. . .EXCIANGE PART

04... EXCEPT JE & JAPAN

45, ... FOR JA

DG, ., FOR JE

07, ... FOR JAPAN

DLU-54908-7-08, -WB

TR

JE - BHERERES
JAR

JEH

B &M



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

_LHhBAGR

< ANN ARV




REF. MO NOTE _PARTNO. pESCRiPTION .. LA S S Bty .
1 88-8151160-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 bARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
3 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASH AR S N A 1
3 112-02009 MAIN SHAFT yry 1
o 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. ByrFubr v 43 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. DWyhFyey 73 N
f 01 B1005-541-BCO  NEEDLE BEARING Fypry n-pT A TV (%)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK AE 5yl (1)
8 B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MIE - FIVAUYL (1)
9 R1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW b VR (1)
10 112-02173 GOUNTERWEIGHT ASM. PANEVSECEY) ]

1 SS-8G81660-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 WEYT §/32-28 L=16 1
12 SS-2860610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=§ RAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING vy (1)
14 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-2§ L=16 hesRy 8/32-28 L=16 (n
15 112-02116 COUNTERWEIGHT JY7474 {1)
16 N 220-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. KUV hA (I3 1
17 55-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b33y 1/4-40 L=11 {2y
18 22910004 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM peA VOIS S o
19 SS-BOYDEHE-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 PIRY 9/64-40 L=6 2
20 110-02409 MAIN SEAFT BUSHING, REAR guY AUYIARR 1
Ak 110-02508 DIL SEAL Agh Y- I
29 RC-1850001-KEP  SNAP RING 18.5 O 4pAT7 18,5 1
23 0§-1473121A-8H  THRUST COLLAR ASH.D=14.72 W=12 AFAMY D=14 .78 W=12 #% 1
24 $§-8660610-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 (23
25 112-02207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Uy IYTAAN 1
26 §1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR ryy 2V3- Fa-RYR5- 1
27 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE By 2 FhARL 1
28 * 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR TYNYFYRARTANG T 1
29 112-56252 HAND WHEEL ASM. ARTE MY FYa Y 1
30 SS-5111210-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v33y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
31 WP-0450801-50  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5 A % 4.5X10%X0.8 {2)

32 5S-8151550-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ARy 16/64-28 L=16 (2}

33 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASM. YA A O (1)

B H4007-110-044  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM, oAy NS A SR (1

35 112-25356 BEAGNET BASE ASM. PRI BISEE (v ad (1)

36 110-32582 DYNAMO STATOR ATFVRAT-R U3 i

37 21909-505-000  RUBBER Ay AL )l 1
38 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=0.8 T ayE AT 23V M5 L=3.6 2
39 B1213-552-0080-4 OIL ABJUSTING PIN FFydana- Fa-yIety 1

44 RO-£291801-08  RUBBER RING YT 1

41 Bi226-552-000 ROLLER FELT FLLL |

42 HX-0004300-00  CLIP VRV 1

NOTE (7E&)

01....SELECTIVE PART

P

BARER fy



3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

- S7Hy - TR

i




REF. NG NOTE o PARTNO. SR ESCRIPTLON Lokl AT ty
1 B1405-012-000  CAP Y7 t
2 51402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, YPPER N - TTARL [
3 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR Nk 1
4 02 112-26107 NEEDLE BAR N 1
5 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASH. MIE A% U3 1
] §5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v34y B/64-40 L=8 (1)
P B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK RYEUAT % Tb{an i
8 * 229-20805 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE N ATV !
9 B1403~155-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MU - TN 1

0 §S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 INeIRY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

il 112-26016 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ISESZS 15 1
12 MDB~ 10081480 NEEDLE DBX! #14 n) DBXL #£14 I
13 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASH, PV S S A S A 1

14 B1306-155-080  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER GHENTT Y 43 Y

15 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. phEay Y A A I3 (1)

16 55-8660810~-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAZY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

17 B1306-155-0A0  PINION ASM. TYAEAYT BT Y3~ 93 {1)

18 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 AR 1/4-40 1=§ {2)

14 B1307-155-0B¢  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER YEMING IR IR (L

20 B1307-1556-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE JEAENT A A A I8 (1)

21 SS-B660810-TP  SCREW [/4-40 L=3 bARY 1/4-40 L=38 (2)

22 B1308-155-0A0  PINION ASM. YEREALT AT T3 42 (1

23 §5-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAZY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

24 % 22%-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT 8y 7 1

25 * 112-03106 BUSHING, UPPER A7V T GIAAN 1

26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER AFY 7Y EAAN 1

27 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR YRV FTMAAL B l

28 88-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 7Ry 3/16-28 L=9 |

29 C8-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.84 W=10 Z7ZRr D=7.94 W=10 73 1

30 $5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,8 b7ay 11/64-40 L=4 8§ (2)

31 * 228-16001 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ¥ 7 1

32 110-388C9 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER b S 1

33 % 58-4110915-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Frar ¥y 11/64-40 L=9 1

34 * 228-16100 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, FRONT IR IRIARD 1

35 £S5-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, AIZMUT 23 i

36 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW [1/64-40 L= 3.5 bARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

37 110-15955 OIL SEAL SCREW ASH. FEYANIMATYT (43) 1

38 110-15906 OIL WICK YEI JYLPARY 23V (1)

39 B1808-552-000  OIL SEAL SCREW Iy PARY {1}

40 * 229-42601 OIL SHIELD - IR IRIIF YN Y 1

41 06 110-38650 HOUK ASM. ERUNS M e 1

& B9117-012-000  BOBEIN ey 1

w 110-3875% BOBBIN CAST ASM. Bey y-n (v sl 1

44 03 MC-2005007-50  NEEDLE 134 NM7S N FaARY 134 NMT5 I

45 04 MDP-500B1400 REEDLE DPXbH #14 n) DPXE 14 1

) 06 112-40108 NEEDLE BAR ' MF 7B !

47 111-41355 HOOK ASM. Fagah v 73 C i

48 01 111-41207 NEEDLE BAR rIF T B 1

49 06 MDB-100B1L00 NEEDLE DBX1 #11 ADBEXE f11 1

NOTE (idd) 0l....FOR JE,JO JE,JOA
02... FOR DLU-5480N-7-WG, -WB DLU-5480K-7-W0, -WBH
03....FOR JE JEA
04... . FOR JO JOF

05....FOR DLU-H490N-7-W0, -WB(JE, JO}
06....F0R JE, JAPAN

s [

DLU-5490N-7-WO, -WBA (JE, J0)

JEM B &R



4. FHAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

A A LITHEE

[



REF.NO _ NOTE _  _PARTHC, __  DESCRIPTION AU SR T T SRR 1
1 B1521-555-000 SCREW FHITH LA - hARY 1
2 110-71800 HAND LIFTER THITH LN - 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING Qv 1
4 * 22908552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. FRTTE BA(S3) 1
5 112-05218 LIFTING LEVER LINK SHAFT RETH WYIY Y 1
B T10-06350 TARD LIFTER LINK VTR 0V 43 I
7 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING By AbA7 B i
8 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD %Al AN 1
9 110-07101 HINGE SCREW B TET aak Ry 1

10 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.3 4 vay D=7.24 H=3.3 1
11 SD-0600322- 5D AIRGE SCREW D=6 H=1.2 TVEY D=6 6=3.2 i
12 112-05309 LIFFING EEVER LINK e TR Ny 1
13 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD v TE LYAYR R 1
14 RE-0500000-K0 5-RING - B 44V 5 1
15 112-30802 SPRING RIS B Y h i
1§ RE-0500000-XK0 E-RING EF AT 5 I
17 112-20100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {h2h AR 1
18 112-05101 LIFTING LEVER bX7h 14 1
19 112-04559 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ASM. TP Fankyiy 43 1
20 112-04609 NUT AT FITEYHIR 1
21 WP-(650816- 90 WASHLR [ 1
22 112-05002 GUIDE BAR SPRING FFITVHIE A 3 ]
23 WP-0661016-5P WASHER &% M i 1 1
2% * 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING FFIFITRIN § 1
25 112-17353 CAP ASH. BUESY I Y7 I3 1
26 T12-04161 PRESSER ROD HOLDER ASH. TVLE 74 % 03 1
27 112-04211 BRACKET GUIDE FRTE A AR (0
28 55-4080820-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 8" 33 1/8-44 L=6 (1)
79 112-04112 PRESSER BAR GUIDL BRACKET IRy ATk {n
30 $8-71H10610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TALTEY 11/64-40 1=8 .5 1
31 5S-6090010-3P SCREW §764-40 T=5 ¥555 5/64-40 L=9 ]
32 110-06108 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE FHeE D4 % ARTVH 1
33 112-0440] BUSHING FRLE T4 1
24 112-04013 PRESSFR BAR FHIF v 1
35, 112-17801 WALKING FOOT SPRING ITESIN R 1
36 T12-30117 DRIVING BAR A I
37 112-17213 ROLLER Ay kYo 2
38 112-17114 ROLLER SHAFY ¥ ans k9 a0y I
39 RC-0G260415-KP SHAP RING Ci' AhAY i
40 112-15209 PRESSER BAR BASE AYEE 0 & 1
a1 S8-6121220-1P SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 Y53y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
. R1524-491-BB0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. B I B 23 (A0 -b ¥%) 1
43 $5-6121220-~TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 ¥3Ry 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
44 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 nyhyFyh 3/16-32 b
45 112-056507 PRESSER RCD STOPPER Fhrg v Abya - 1
18 G1  55-4150915-37 SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Tn Ry 16/64-28 =9 1
47 01 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) T4y AR { (34 1
48 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING hailAe” vnt i ;
49 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 L AbAY 4 i
B0 112-20001 PIN {hajh ki 3k Y i
51 CS- 06406 A-SP TARUST COLLAR ASY. ATANYE 43 ]
52 §8-7090620-TP SCREW 0/84-40 1=6.1 TheSFY 9/64-40 L=6_1 (D
53 §8-7110720-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRLFRY 11/64-40 L=T 1
54 $5-8110422-1TP SCREW 11/64-4D L=d M2y 11/64-40 L=4 1
55 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A T4 YL A 2
i 117-30562 WIRE TUBL TRIRAT%- A T
57 38-4120615-3P SCREW 3/16-28 1L=6 Fa' 3y 3/16-28 L=6 I
58 110-45806 WIRE QOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) w4y ApTa 4 (91) !
59 02 112-30001 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B 74y A¥z4{ J4 B 1
80 02 §8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TSy 11/64-40 L=7 1
Bl §§-7LI0410-8P SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 TRESEy 11/64-40 L=4 1
62 # 229-45109 WIRE CABLE SUPPORT Dy-4-7" M 1
63 $5-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ARy 3/16-28 L=6 1
64 85-B660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 T=8 WA2Y 1/4-40 L=6 1
65 112-20308 TERUST WASHER {hailak” v{4 1
66 T12-16918 DRIVING BAR PIN VR A i
87 117-04302 BRACRET PLATE TIIFR G40 % 7744 t
NOTE (7Ezd) 01....FOR DLU-5490K-7-00, -W0 DLU-54808-7-00, -NOH

02... FOR DLU-G490K-7-0B,-WB

DLY-5480N-7-0B, -WB/H



7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
EREVBER (2)




REF N0 NOTE___ PARTNO. DPESCRIPTION . SRR S S L A LAy
1 CS-070061A-5D  THRUST COLLAR ASM, AIAMIE 23 1
2 SS-6080510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 b7y 9/64-40 L=h (n
3 112-06653 REVERSE FEED BUSHEING ASH. 0 bnt -7 YT 23 1
4 112-12908 STOPPER INDICATOR SPRING ARINT ITUN R 1
) 112-121566 STOPPER INDICATOR ASM. ANIN IV 73 1
6 112-11455 WALKING F0OT LEVER COLLAR ASM. F VA IINES S A }
7 S8-6110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ 73y 11/64-40 L=8 1
8 WP-0800816-5P  WASHER [ &y b i 1
9 01 112-56807 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER x40 bn - 1

10 §D-1000701-TP  HEINGE SCREW D=10 H=7 4 viy D=10 U=7 1

11 PS-0150065-KF  SPRING PIN [.5X6 A7 Yvrt ety 1.5K6 1

12 112-11851 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM. DURSY FAVEIY I 23 !

13 B3037-47G-000  BALL wyEIN FYHE -k t

14 B2820-490-000  SPRING TURZIINI N i

15 $8-61131030-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.7 72y 11/64-40 L=8.7 !

18 112-13006 WALKING FOOT GRADUATION PLATE 7Y AEDAA J

17 85-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1L=6 Far ¥ 3/16-28 L=6 2

18 B1211-980-000  UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING UUY I RGINA TAv I

19 §8-6121250-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 b3y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

20 TA-1750502-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5b hAYY D=17.5 L=b !

21 55-7620750-3P  SCREW 3/16-32 L=8.5 Thb7Ry 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

22 112-11109 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING ARM YYAIY FAYE? 07 ]

23 112-11307 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING IFINFIOEI VY IAT 4 1

24 RO-0691801-00  RUBBER RING onvr 1

25 %1644-490-000  NEEDLE BEARING bt =3 4 w7y 1

26 B1641-490-000  OIL SEAL FA-v¥1E A - I

27 R1242-980-000  THRUST WASHER, SMALL ZIAb BN -7 (Fd-) 1

28 112-12610 STOPPER PIN ARIN -k It

29 112-12206 STOPPER BASE Apyn &4 1

30 $5-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 1=8 FA'2Y 3/16-28 L=6 2

31 i12-12701 STOPPER SPRING ARIN N F 1

32 112-12800 STOPPER WASHER ARIRN 1

33 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 B ahA7 5.2 1

34 112-12364 STOPPER SCREW ASM. ZbYNFT 43 i

35 02 112-56708 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER A0y LN - 1

36 112-11208 WALKING FOOT LEVER SHAFT gEEsY bt =¥ T i

37 $8-9111113-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 nyarEt bh 11/64-40 L=11 1

38 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 wpsFYh 11/64-40 1

39 112-12008 WALKING FOOT DIAL PLATE BIESY AT YL Fiav{a I

40 112-12503 STOPPER DIAL PLATE ARIN R AN AL 1

NOTE (¥EEL 01....FOR DLU-5490N-7-0B, -#B DLU~5490N-T7-08, -WB ]

DLU-5490N-7-00, -W0
02....FO0R DLU~5450N-7-00, -W0

- 14 -

DLU-5480N-7-00C, -WOH
DLU-54800-7-00, -WO 3



8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

A1y BER

~ 15 -



REF. NG _ NOTE = PARTNO, . .. DESCRLPTLON LR A S A gty
1 112-32065 KNIFE UNIT A7 2nvh 1
2 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4,6 H=7 ¥ yiy D=4 .6 =T (10
1 112-32105 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE ATTATE (1
4 SD-0500095-TH HINGE SCREW D=5  H=0.85 Y3y D=5 H=0. 85 (N
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASH. bOAT 43 (0
8 116-40300 KNIFE XOUNTING BASE FEVTYE T A @)
& 113-13103 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE 224 TS (1
Fl 55-2060210-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,3 TAFFEY 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
9 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=§ AT 33 1/8-44 L=6 )]

R D2406-555-D01 COUNTER ENLFE JF4AR (1)
7 * D2404-565-E00 COUNTER ENIFE SPACER I74A% bITFAA [§)]
12 58-4110715-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat kY 11/64-40 L=T 1

13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASK. Bty uF a2 1

14 110-42504 PICKER ARM ) o (1)
BB % 229-50358 HOOK THREAD PRESSER ASH. vAbAF(s3) (n
15 58-6090510-3P SCREW 9/84-40 155 t33y 0764-40 L=5 §3)
17 $D-0641451-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 4 vE¥ D=6.35 H=14.5 1

8 SP-0630275-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2,7 & vEy D=6.35 H=2.7 1

19 110-42860 THREAD TRINMER CAM ASM, Th¥0AA 73 1

20 $8-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 P53 1/4-40 L=6 (N
71 170-42958 CAN COLLAR ASY, BhuT- 7a 1

23 35-8110620-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PR3y 11/64-40 L=4 .5 {1
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT ThEY h 0 229h 1

24 #* 22%-49754 BASE PLATE ASH. A AR (1)
25 & 229-5070%8 DRIVING ARM STOPPER FhEE ANIA - {0
76 11G-42308 PICKER LINK PIN I ey )]
27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 8 E#* ANAY 6 (n
28 §5-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2
29 & 229-49408 CLUTCH SPRING FIIFN 3 i
10 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. FIIF A% J3 (1)
37 # 220-50100 STCERR LINK T [4})
12 WP-0621016-SH WASHER B A R (2
33 NS-6150430-8P NUT 15/64-28 UYHAFYN 15/64-%8 (2
34 RE-0600000-X0 E-RING 6 EF AbAY 6 (1
35 % 229-48301 MOVING ENIFF LINK b BRARYY Y (1)
38 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Li" 4hAT 6 [@})
a7 110-406706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN b wAZ ByrE v (1
38 110-41805 KNIFE RETURM SPRING AZEN YN G (1)
39 RE-0400600-K0 E-RING 4 Epr 4hA7 4 {2)
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT YTy (1)
i1 * 298459200 ROLLER RETURN IPRING INER TN R (D
42 $8-7090610-5P SCREW ©9/64-40 L=8 LIy 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
43 * 229-49002 ROLLER ARM SEAT F 8 {n
44 116-40953 ROLLER ARM ASH . udi B A {1
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AT AL FEE 43 (5
16 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 147 S A VAL 1

47 §5-4150915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L= ARy 15/64-28 L=9 2
48 5D-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.235 H=6,3 4 vay D=6.35 H=6.3 1

49 110-43957 SOLENOID UNIT YN 22Yh 1

58 # 229-48003 CLUTCH LINK TFIENY (1
Bl RE-G500000-X0 E-RING EF 4hAY 5 (D
52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A LM T A A (1
53 110-43808 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ANEIIL I )]
B4 # 229-51404 SOLENOID BASE IR D
55 WP -0450000-5D WASHER 4.5%8%0.5 B3 R 4, BKAX0 .5 )]
5§ M- 6040000-3N NOT W4 iGN M4 (2
57 110-43304 SOLENOLD RUBRER IR T4 (1
B8 NS-6660410-SH NUT YEIFyh (13
59 NS-6660430-3P NUT 1/4-40 OVESFYN 1/4-40 (1)
60 * 229-51008 SOLENOID PIY LA kY (1}
61 §S-BII07T10-TP SCREW 11/54-40 L= 6.5 t5%5° 11/64-40 L=6.5 §))
62 §D-0800361 -SP HINGE SCREW B=6 H=3 .6 £ vay D=6 H=3.6 1

63 53-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT Ry 15/64-28 L=12 2
64 01 229-24807 PIPE HOLDER, LOWER N 1T YA 1

55 * 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-Za-b (73) 1

56 HE- 34640008 BTN CONTACT b v avagh )
§7 02 112-28301 TURE HOLDER, LOWER ¥ors 4o a-b £z 1

DLU-54508-7-00, -WOH
DLU-5480H%-7-0B, -WEA

NOTE (&) 01....FOR DLU-5490N-7-00, W0

02, ... FOR DLU-5490N-7-0R, -WB



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
B IE ) PR

S

1 112-57755 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. £ ok sV YE I3 1

2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER Fy0dyy RyFAn - (1}

5 "SH-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=5 FAT I3 M4 L=6 (1)

4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE  hated AAYFL (1

5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFF ¥ Yoy HYFY (0

B ¥ T79-E4305 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRITG EXTITTAT RN & Y]

7 SM-4041655- 5P SCREW M4 L=16 Fn Y (h

8 8M-4031501-5C SCREW M3 1=15 FAIFY M3 L=15 (2)

9 HW-5000700- 00 %-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y X7 adya-b (1.31)
10 HK-0346400-0R PIN CONTACT b wavAsh {4)
T TT7-57807 REVERSE TEET CONTROL LEVER T Roasy AN TR = iy
12 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE IR IF {4 (1)
13 HA-D018000-G0 HMICROSWITCH TN (1)
14 0t WP-0553216-8D WASHER |5 A 1
15 81 §§-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 Fa Ry 3/16-28 L=9 2
I FS-GII0Za0-5P NUT TT/53-40 A7A7TIr [L764-40 i
17 11:-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT PRSI EANT 5 ) 1
18 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK PSS LT 1
19 RE-0E00000-KP E-RING 5 Ef AbAT 5 1
20 111-01807 SOLENOTID CONNECTING LINK p R b LA B 1
21 ST-U7004GT-TP HIKGE SCREW D=7 0=4.5 EE =T 024, 5 T
22 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR Ry AN AT 1
23 112-28459 SOLENOTD INSTALLING BASE ASH. VAR BIYRA 4 73 1
24 88-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRLFRY 11/64-40 [=7 (4)
25 112-27500 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE YL 4h hIYi(4 (n
xS KE-TZ00000 KD E-RING 12 EFTFAT T2 Y]
27 WP-1702001-5C WASHER 17X30K3 B3 A 3 1TX30X3 {1
28 D2468-555-800 RUBBER PLUNGER 7 HR ¥ 1A (1
29 112-28400 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID oy aha Vb {1
30 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 B abA7 4 2
arr [Z464-555~200 LINK DRIVING MAGRET FIT 7 A9F VI 1
32 $8-4150915-SpP SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 FAURY 15/B4-28 L=9 H
a3 §p-0700711-TP WINGE SCREW D=7 I=7.1 Ryt D=7 H=T.1 1
34 We- 0722316 SH WASHER |45 A 1

NOTE (§:30)

01, .. .FOR DLU-54508-7-0B

—17 -

DLY-54308-7-08



10. WIPER COMPONENTS
P AT 5

REF, MO NGTE _  PART NO. DESCRILPTION  _____... Y VN aty
1 112-58159 WIPER ASM, AR~ 43 1
2 112-58001 WIPER COVER LA = N - (1
3 8L-4030621-88 SCREW M3 F9Fa 2 M3 {0
4 112-33400 SPRING LN 98 RIN AR {n
5 WP-1221016-8p WASHER &g M {1
6 112-234408 SOLENOTD RUBBER PATRE D S 0
7 112-33301 STOPPER RUBBER AbYRT a2t 4 (1)
8 11234608 STOPPER RUBBER WASHER AN T A (n
9 3p-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 4 vay D=h.5 H=2.1 {2)

10 $8-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YhYIFY 0/64-40 L=3 5 {1
11 H2104-490-D00 FIPER Hine - &)
12 112-34150 WIPER DRIVING LINK ASM. PLRBF 43 {1
12 112-33657 WIPFR LEVER A ASM. IR LR - A 23 (0
14 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ef 4hAv 9 1)
15 112-33202 WIPER SOLINOID LELIPENN {1)
i 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING FIN TEY R ITE Y D
17 RE-03000060-X0 E-RING 3 Edr &by 3 {2)
18 112-33053 WIPER INSTALLING BASE ASM. UEIINN L2 2 (1)
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH FWE VALY {13
20 HW-2003906-00 ELECTRIC WIRE bro-BF vky 17-0.16 Y00 {0.04)
21 AW-5000706-00 5-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2%y ¥¥7 Afva- {1.33)
29 HK-02346400-08 PIN CONTACT [ VZ VAN {2)
23 SL-4030641-SE SCREW O RTERY {4)
24 112-33251 WIPER LEVER B ASM. 74R LA - B 43 g8
25 85-61:0710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
26 S5-4121015-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 P 3y 3/16-28 L=10 T
27 01  85-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fo 3y 3/16-28 1=6 1

NOTE (FERL)

Gl....FOR DLU-5430N-7-W0

DLU-5490N-7-WO i



11. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

Aerit B AR




REF, NG HOTE  PART NO, BESCRIPTION kv A A Gty
! 1:10-46604 O1L SIGHT WINDOW 7759k 1
2 RO-1852401-00  RUBBER RING Qv 1
3 BT-0600402-FEA  OIL TUBE f1-7° 0.3
4 $S3-6080340-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 vERy 1/8-44 1=2.9 1
5 112-22007 HOLDER N AT HHL 1
6 SQ-1150501-8%  CONNECTING SCREW FIUT LAY i
7 112-21652 OIL TUBE ASM, FyVagne 47 73 !
8 B3404-122-000  SPRING AR N
g B3536-122-000  HOLDER BV At AT AT (13

10 112-21501 HOLDER A ByYaone 47 I A (1

11 112-21702 FELT B - FvUanTLlh B n

12 112-21603 FELT A By9297Ih A (1

13 $5-4120615-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 4y 3/16-28 L=6 2

14 112-21800 0IL FELT PRESSER PeIayTIbh ¥z 1

15 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK vy ‘ 0.3

3 * 329-24500 HOOK OTL TUBE HREIIN 4T 1

17 * 229-24906 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING 2VIPFIGEYET N 2 1

18 23514-412-000  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YAV 49TARL 2V R-FI-EYRY 1

18 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASK, FUTOAL 43 1

20 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE BT MITAL A {0

71 SL-4030851-5F  SCREW M3 L=8 FUHRYE AT R M3 L=8 {35

22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 0OIL TUBE YAY FEI0D N AT {n

23 110-20005 0TL PUNMP v A (1

a4 110-20708 0L PUMP IMPELLER LUR 5 {1

25 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 7YY Ry (1}

25 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING TTEYY R N R (1

27 110-20401 PLUNGER Al Vb i (1

28 110-20807 0{L PUMP IMPELLER COVER PR L e (1

29 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER YT A7 (1

30 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW D=3 L=10 4y 44b:3¥ D=3 L=10 (3)

31 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT FILIN AT I%F 1

32 112-21504 O1L TUBE JOINT 202 N 47 ¥ A{YE i

33 02 S§8-4151215-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT 33 15/64-28 L=12 1

34 8S-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ¢339 11/64-40 1L=8.5 1

35 0l 113-92107 0IL PUMP SUPPORT ke v7 A yFan 1

36 02 112-31503 0L PUMP SUPPORT ¥ VT RS yFIY I

a7 02 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 ARE A R 4L 5X8 BX] 1

38 02 WS-0651310-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5%11X1.3 KRS A 6, 5X11X1.3 1

39 01 8S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA Y 15/64-28 L= 1

NOTE (#&d)

0l....FOR DLU-5490N-7-00,-W0
0Z....FOR DLU-H490N-7-0B, -WB

DLU-5430N-7-00, -0/
DLU-5480N-7-08, -WB/H



12. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

R

- 21



REF, NO _ NOTE PARTNO. . .. BESCRIPTILON ... .. LI TR S - S
1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 G AN 43 1
2 110-23017 0IL RESERVOIR 77359 (n
3 110-24700 GASKET TTFERY A ooky (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 FHIT A (4)
5 $8-6700710-8H  SCREW 5/16-24 L=T L3Ry 6/16-24 L=7 (1)
6 * RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy (1
7 % 229-32158 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARHM ASM. b T TR (43 ()
3 229-32107 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM S LA E5 Ve (0
9 NM-6060001-ST  NUT M8 wyhryh M6 1ya (2)

10 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW.MB L=30 PRy (2)
T1 * 229-32206 SPRING EF T AT A S (1
12 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 1B EF 4MAT 10 (1)
13 * 220-32453 BRACKET ASH. LF TFEFY IW IR (4]) (1)
14 229-32404 BRACKET By TRAFYT ARy @)
15 229-34707 BRACKET SCREW C¥ FRAFY PRIRIYE YARY (2
it SH-80G1853-SK  SCREW M6 L=17.5 TuRadt b I
17 % 229-32305 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT b FrEaY o))
13 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. [SaEre WA 1
19 B3415-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD V¥ T AFT D (0

20 110-24403 RUBBER L 77 1A (1)

21 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE v 7oA (D

29 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L TF{ AT (0

23 SM-9061205-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 TYHIR BN MG L=12 (1

24 B3431-552-000-4 KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER e FEAA - (1)

25 01 111-41454 0IL RESERVOIR ASK. TG AR (Fya i) 1

26 01 GAK-300010RO KNEE PRESS LTFTER ROD ASH. TAYR b TR VR T 43 (1)

27 01 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER T AYE T A (1

28 01 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Bir AWAY 4 (1)

29 01 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6, 2%13X1 Y R R 6. 2X13K1 (23

30 01 GAX-30005000 SPRING EE T AR Y N R (D

31 01 111-41413 0IL RESERVOIR 7754 ¥ D

32 0l 111-41900 GASKET TP 98 R N wky (n

33 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD vE7EAYE Y 1

NOTE (3:30) 01,...FOR JE JLF



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
AN VAR S i

RIF.NG NOTE ~_ PARTNO. ~~ ~~~_DESCRIPTION A S S S S L2
1 112-22601 BELT COVER STAY A N ORMIN - RF- A !
2 88-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=90 A3y 3/16-28 L=9 1
3 58-4150915-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATEY 15/64-28 =9 !
4 112-22809 BELT COVER A AT BhAn - A 1
5 112-22908 COVER FELT A LA -0 A 1
6 WP-C480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0D.8 v3F ) % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
7 88-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALTFY 11/64-40 L=7 2
8 112-22502 RELT COVER B A" AhhA - B 1
9 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR AT BhAT - A3 2

10 88-7701510-8P SOREW 5/16-24 L=15 TheIRY 5/16-24 1=15 1

11 {19-22700 BLLT COVER STAY B 2RIV - A5~ B I

12 110-77567 BORBIN WINDER COMPL. FhaRynF Ty 1

13 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, RVEA TR B FYT Y (1
14 88-7110840-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 {0
15 BE2126-012-000 TEREAD TENSION DISK 1pF2-543 {2
6 B3129-012-Ba0 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3-7 A} B 1
17 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT IhFI-7 b (0
18 55-4110515-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FaTEY 11/64-40 L=b (1)
19 116-78102 PREZSSER PLATE A} 0T ATFIiA (1
20 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE Bp - 2R (D
f 110-78003 PCSTTIONING FINGER o vt th
22 SD-0490261-5F HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 & VEY D=4.0 H=2.6 {1
23 48-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IheFRy 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1
24 110-77500 BOBBIN BASE TR o (17
25 110-77609 BOBBIN PULLEY FAS TV A (1)
26 R3204-555-000 BOBEBIN WINDER POST b9 77 (1)
27 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 RAZY M4X0,7 L=5 {1
28 WP -0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X3.4X0.8 b5¥ H 3 4.8%8.4%0.8 {0
29 WP-(450826-3C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L3¥ 4 7 4.5510%0.8 P

30 SK-53412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 hEI2Y G=d.1 L=20 2

31 S§T7T01010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 heEEY 6/16-24 L=10 I

23



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
SR E BR

REF.NO ~_NOTE  PART NG, D ESCRIPTION b v & A _____ Uty
1 # 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, ARAFYRF(F3) 1
9 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IhTETLN R 2)
3 229-31000 SPCOL PIN Ly {2)
4 229-30803 SPOOL REST CUSHION TRIENEY 5Py YaY &3
] 229-30804 SPOOIL, REST AN EVls ] (2}
8 SH-B6081610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 vIaRy M6 L=ihH D
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANFER Y AEFTT (2
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST RCD RUBBER CAP IPATE PRI 2 A (N
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM LR AFOF (2)

10 229-30408 SPODL REST ROD, UPPER MAFE 99T ) (1)
11 229-31307 SPO0T. REST RCH JOINT AhAFE TE 7 (0
12 SM-4061405-3E  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IRy M5 L=14 (2
13 NM-B060001-3E  NUT 5 nyHrFh MG (2}
14 229-10309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER A7 E (¥4 (0
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE PANT (2}
16 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NRE I F 5. 1X82X1.3 (23
17 NM-8050001-8E  NUT M5 nyHaFIh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyHa+Ye MI6X1 .6 132 (1
19 WP-16812616-SE  WASHER 16.1X30X2.6 I R (2)
29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MEF IR 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)

— 24



15, PF -6 PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANIEM
(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

14

L
|
|
]

L.

i

D RER RIAAGEE  (REITE SO

PI'—86




REF. N0 _NOTE _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ... .. L A N B ay
1 GPF-060200R0 PTF-6: MECHANISH ASM. B PF-8{y%#)43 B 1
) GPF-060200A0 PF-G: MECHANISH ASY, A PF-8(V5¥)73 A (1
3 112-45156 DIL RESERVOIR 775 4 vy 3 (1)

(& GPF-070500A0 GATHERING MECHANISM ¥324% 200 V9F (43) (1
5 112-45305 PEDAL CONNECTING ARM AR LR (1)
3 CS-TITTOT9-8 THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z5AM0F D=11.11 W=10 @)
7 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 bAZY 1/4-40 L=d B (n
8 GPF-01012000 SLEEVE kazqe 2y-7 (1)
9 112-45404 DRIVING ARM xasie 45 0 0¥ (n

10 112-45206 KNEE PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT vy TEEIY S (1)

11 55-9151640-5K SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 pYHrE bh 15/64-28 L=(5 )

12 4 229-83902 FITTING ARM L TFEFY SRNyAGF (1)

13 88-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 oyhaEt by 15/64-28 L=115 (0

14 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 19 By 4RA7 10 (0

15 88-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 nyhsdt bh 1/4-40 L=10.5 (D

) GPF-070300B0 WIRE ASM. Iy- (73] (1

17 §8-4120015-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Far 2y 3/16-28 L=8 D

13 SD-(640241-3P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 II= 2.4 A viy D=6.35 H=2,4 (1}

18 $K-3482500-5C #OOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=25 LTI D=4 8 L=25 {2

26 B3417-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING VTR B IOF A 0

7] GPF-070300A0 WIRE ASK, T{y- F9a 0 D

22 112-45701 WIRE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE Yiv-F2-7 $4244 {n

23 GPF-01005000 WIRE STOPPER PER Ry v (2

24 GPF-01004000 WIRE ROLL PIN 7{y-an (10

25 GPF-01003008 WIRE TURE GUIDE TAp-F2-7" 5 Ab (2}

26 GEF-01002000 WIRE TUBE T{y-#1-7° (15

27 112-45802 STOPPER 39 % Zhyn - (1)

28 55-8153010-8K SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 MRy 15/64-28 L=30 (1

29 N3-6150430-8P NUT 15/64-28 TprFyh 15/64-28 (1)

30 GPF-01008000 WIRE SUPPORTER T4¥- g4 (13

3T GPF-CTO156CT CONNECTTNG ROD ASH. FRLYAYE - P13 Y

32 D7117-555-BA0 JOINT BAR A ASH, VuYE - A 43 {1

33 ¥S-0641560-KR SPRING WASHER 6.4X11,9X1.5 A a 6.4X11 0X1 .5 {1}

34 NM-506G001-SE NUT M6 oy Fyh M6 L3 (1)

35 B7115-555-R0R CONNECTING ROD (B) LYrTE o (1)

36 FP14-0197000 NOTOR TCONNECTING ROD LrTE - 9F 7 (1

a7 S4-9081423-SE SCREW M8 L=t4 udhrk b M8 L=14 (D

38 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 oyiiFh M8 (1)

18 GPF-01015000 CONNECTING ROD, LOWER ALY - (1}

40 GPF-0601700C PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET AT Y {n

i1 GPF-01016000 PEDAL SHAFT N (17

a2 112-45800 SPRIG AR R RN T AR (1}

43 3K-3311600-8B WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 YRESRY D=3.1 L=16 (23

4n GEF-01011000 WIRE TUBE GUIDE V4Y-F21-7" TyH 8!

45 GPF-060600R0 PEDAL ASM. Fh{ua 4 B (03) {1}

45 SM-9061203-3E SCREW M6 L=12 DIRFE R ME L=12 {2y

47 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MRIF6.2X11.4X1.2 (23

48 WP-0671016-3E WASHER 6. 7X13X1 vI % 6.7X13XI1 (2

49 GPF-08080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TI4R FadbIn Y {1

50 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 VY2 (2)

51 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASH ALY ) (1

52 GEF-08060000 PEDAL ATA (1

53 GPF- 060706000 PEDAL MAT ISEAD L1 {0

54 01 112-47053 (1L RESERVOIR COMPL, TR ) hvah (0

55 0 GAK-300010BO KNEE PRESS LIFTFR ROD ASHM. TOAVE KR TR AV Y 23 (1)

1 01 GAK-30004000 ENEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER EF FE T yE U3 A 1

57 61  RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed ApAY 4 (0

58 ¢l WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6.2X13X] e R 3 6.2X13K1 (2)

59 01  GAK-3G005000 SPRING YT EYE D N R (B

60 01 111-41413 O1L RESERVOIR 77 AT (1

61 01 111-41900 GASKET TTEE 71 N rky 0

NOTE (23 01...,FOR JE TEfE

R



16. AXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDLU~ B490NE ~7
DLU~-5490NE -7 HEERK

|—‘ “““““““““ T
I e
| G N
| W 8
| C@ |
I % |
| !
] I
\ |
L. _
fl
o
REF. NO  NOTE ~ PARTNO, ~_ DESCRIPTION _________ _! | A S . 2
i 112-50257 THREAD TENSION ASM. ISEVMICEY) 1
2 B3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING L RFITIN G (1)
3 B3128-555-000 TAKE-UP SPRING MDA % (1)
4 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE MY H C NIPH4R 1
5 114-04209 SPACER APTYFACAN —H- 1
8 114-04308 NUT L7 rFACH I Fwh 1
7 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C T-hPFUHL C 1
8 M6006-350-AAS  RESISTOR PACK AS ASM. SAUR DT OASHE 1
9 MDB-18FBOO00 NEEDLE DBX1SF #9 »Y DBXISF #9 1
10 110-79508 FRONT SCREW YV 4 vIPARY 1
11 Bi837-012-0A0 BOEBIN CASE ASK. B vE-2 73 1
12 B9117-552~-A00  BOBBIN ey 1
13 110-79456 OTL HOOK ASM, ¥anzh 7 (3} 1

-7



17. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
LEFEHRY 2 b

As to tThe place changed,refer to tha corresponding Rewv.Nao,

¥hen previous parts{(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
net interchangeahle with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with the
ohsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEHGL, #%Rev. No . MESBE (I,

danEREASVEENSAR  MRINERECE, JHLTRET,
28135407

No.0906-05 - Rev.No,

*A:Added partsENESA/D:0Obsoleted partsilBRL&/EErratumilE

" JRev.lPageRef, Parts No. Rev.[PageRef . Parts Neo, 0
¥ Mo, B iNo. & i * |No., B Mo, i &
D04 2 §i110-00858 A 05 2 §1229-00787
b 04 2 11 B1114-012-000 A | 05 2 111229-58300
D C4 i 25 110-724581 A| 05 2 25 229-45455
D| 04 21 35]110-18504 Al 85 2 35 229-20508
b, 04 2 57[110-78603 A | 05 2 57 1229-20607
D| 04 2 58 1 110-01658 A | 05 2 591229%-01250
D 04 2 7061180-77503 A 1331 2 70 1114-15208
| 04 4 16 110-08059 A | 0B 4 18 1229-10053
D | 04 4 28 | 110-08109 A 05 4 281229-10103
D| 04 ] 8 1110-18801 Al 05 8 81229-20808
Pl o4 6 241110-04009 A| 05 g 241229-05004
D] 04 ] 251110-04308 Al 05 6 251112-03106
D 04 ] 311110-15005 A{ 05 6 311(229-16001
D | 04 8 33155-6111010-3°P Al 05 8 33 85-4110815-T°P
D 04 6 34(110-151014 Al 05 & 34 222-16100
D 04 8 401110-38908 Al 08B 6 40 1229-42601
D 04 8 A1110-06758 A OB 8 41229-088582
D 04 g8 24 1B1505-227-000-A| A | 05 8 241229-074086
D, 04 8 62| 110-46000 A 05 8 62:229-451089
D} 04 10 12 |B1148-686-G0C0 A 05 10 12/2298-12109
D! 04 10 18{110-09208 Al OB 10 18,229-11101
D| 04 10 221110-11301 A 05 1G 221229-13701
D| 04 107 31|110-09008 Al 0S5 10 311229-10905
B | 04 IRy 341111-002582 A0S 10 341229-40951
p| 04 10| 38|110-37207 Al 0B 10 38,229-40803
D| 04 10 40 [110-371587 Al OB 16 401229-40654
Di{ 04 10 44 :110-11509 A 05 10 44 :229-11705
D 04 10 481110-142086 A0S 10 481229-15201
D 04 10 50 :110-10808 A0S 16 501229-12801
D | 04 10 51:1110-09107 Al 05 10 5171229-11002
n | o4 10 54 /1110-083586 Al 05 16 541229-10350
D | 04 10 56 1110-141586 A 05 10 56 |228-151581
Dy 04 10 62{110-14354 Al 0B 10 62 229-1535¢9
D | G4 12 531110-092086 A 05 12 531228-11101
|04 12 55 |110-098107 A 05 12 551229-11002
D | 04 12 571110-09008 Al 05 12 571229-10808 )

1



" Rev.PageRef, Parts No, Rev.PagelRef. Parts No.
Mo. | B No, & g # MNo, ' HE [No, 2 &
A 05 16 11|D2404-555-8B040
D 04 16 15:1110-42852 A 05 186 15| 229-50358
D 04 16 24 1110-42058 A 0B 16 24 1229-49754
b 04 16 26 110-42702 A 05 16 25 (228-50703
D 04 16 291110-41704 Al OB 16 291229-40408
D 04 16 311110-42405 A 05 16 311229-50109
D 04 16 351110-408607 A 05 18 35 . 229-48301
D 04 186 411110-4154086 A 05 16 411229-49200
D 04 18 43 /110-41308 A = 16 431229-49002
D 04 18 50:110-42207 A 65 18 5012298-49903
D 04 16 54 | 110-43403 A 05 16 54 1229-51404
)] 04 16 601110-43007 Al 0B 18 601229-51008
)] 04 16 64|110-217086 AL 0B 16 641229-24807
D 04 16 65 |110-44054 A 05 18 66 1229-51552
D 04 17 6§1111-02208 Al 05 17 61229-54309
B} 04 20 161110-21300 A (SR 20 161229-245090
3] 04 20 17 | B2616-372-000 Al OB 20 171229-24806
D 04 22 6| R0O-1082401-00 A 0D 22 §/R0-0982401-00
D d4 22 71110-240185
D a4 22 81110-241086
D ¢4 22 101110-24510
‘D | 04 | 22 15[110-24205
A 05 22 71229-32156
A 05 22 11(1229-32206
A 0b 22 13(229-32453
| A 05 22 171229-32305
) 04 24 1T1{111-8505658 Al 05 24 1T1229-30358
D 04 26 12 (112-45908 A 05 26 121229-834902




NUMERICAL 'INDEX OF PARTS =
PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE KREF PART KO PAGE REF
s 5. N0 Rk Z N % H__NO LR " _NO
BT-0600402-BA 20 3 D2406-555-DOH 16 10 NS-6660430-8P 16 58 SH-9081423-SE 26 37
B1108-450-B0B 2 49 D2464-555-B0O0 17 31 NS-6680410-8F 16 53 8@-1150601-SD 20§
B1191-480-000 2 b5l D2468-555-B00 17 28 88-1120710-8p 2 k2
Bi211-980-000 14 18 D3128-585-D00 27 3 PS-0150065-KP 14 11 88-2060210-8P 18 8
B1213-552-000-A 4 39 D3129-555-D00 27 2 88-2110915-8p 2 50
B1216-552-000 4 26 D7115-555-B03 26 356 RC-0150001-KP 1 39 S5-4080620-TP & 28
B1226-552-000 4 41 D7117-5656-BA0 26 32 RC-0150001-KP 160 61 | S5-4080620-TP 10 28
B1242-880-000 M7 D8113-5655-B00 26 50 RC-0260415-XP 8§ 139 58-4080620-TF 16 9
BI305-012-0A0 6 15 RC-0330415-4P 12 33 85-4110615-3Pp 23 18
B1306-155-0A0 6 17 GAK.-~300010B0 22 26 RC-0330415-KP 1236 §5-4110715-8p 18 12
B1306-1556-0B0 6 14 GAK-300010B0 26 bb RC-1850001-Kp 4 22 85-4110715-Sp 16 28
B1306-165-0C0 6 13 GAK-30004000 7227 RE-0300000-X0 8 17 §8-4110915-TP 6 33
B1307-1556-0A0 6 20 GAK-30004000 26 56 RE-0320000-K0 i4 33 55-4120615-SP 2 18
B1307-155-0B0 6 19 GAX~30005000 22 30 RE-0400000-K0 8 49 1 85-4120615-3r 2 32
#1308-155-0A0 6 22 GAK-30005000 26 D | RE-D400000-K0 i6 39 85-4120615-3P 2 33
B1402-552-000-A & 2 GPF-01002000 26 26 RE-0400000-K0 7T 30 38-4120615-3P 8 57
81403-155-000 6 9 GPF-01003000 26 25 RE~-0400000-K0 22 28 S8-4120615-SP 3 63
B1405-012-000 6 1 GPF-01004000 26 24 RE-0400000-X0 26 57 S5-4120615-Sp 14 17
31408-552-000 4 8 GPI'-01005000 26 23 RE-0500000-KP 17 18 S5-4120615-SP 14 30
B1411-552-0A0 6 5 GPF-01008000 26 30 RE-050000C-K0 8 7 55-4120615-8P 18 27
B1414-5565-000 6 7 GPF-01011000 26 44 RE-050000C-K0 3 14 88-4120615-SP 20 13
B1521-555-000 g 1 GPF-01012000 28 8 RE-0500000-K0 3 16 8585-4120915-5P 2 1
B15624-481-B20 8 42 GPF-010150C0 26 31 RE-0500000-K0 10 3 §5-4120915-8P 2 12
B1609-804-300 122 GPF-01015000 26 39 RE-0500000-K0 10 29 55-4120915-SP 6 28
B1613-450-A00 16 a7 GPF-01016000 26 41 RE-0500000-K0 16 36 85-4120916-5¢ 17 15
B1641-490-009 14 26 GPF-06017000 26 40 RE-0500006-K0 16 51 S5-4120916-SP 23 2
B1644-480-000 14 25 GPF-060200A0 26 2 RE-0600000-K0 16 27 585-4120915-5P 26 17
B1308-552-000 6 3¢ GPF-060200B0 B 1 RE-0800000-KO e 3 58-4121015-85p 2 4
B1837-012-0A0 27 1 GPF-060600A0 26 51 RE-07C000C-KC 1210 58-4121016-SP 18 26
B1903-552-000 4§ GPF-C60600R) 26 45 RE-080000C-K0 13 14 S8-4121215-8p 2 §9
B1906-541-B00 4 8 GPF-06060000 26  bd RE-1000000-K0 22 12 S5-4160918-8p § 48
B1909-505-200 4 37 GPF-06070000 26 B3 RE-1000000-K0 26 14 S5-4150915-5P 16 47
B2920-490-000 14 14 GPF-06080000 26 49 RE-1200000-K0 17 26 85-4150916-SP 17 32
R3016-450-000-A 12 67 GPF-070300A0 26 21 RO-0291801-00 4 40 85-4150916-8P 20 39
B3026-490-B00 12 38 GPF-070300B0 28 18 RO-0371801-00 8 3 S5-4150915-SP 23 3
B3037-470-000 14 13 GPF-07050040 2 4 RO-0442401-00 4 13 S3-4151215-SP 16 63
B31156-552-000 2 43 RO-0691801-C0 14 24 S5-4151215-8P 20 33
B3118-552-C00 2 48 HA-0C05800-00 18 19 RO-0922702-00 10 16 SS-6060210-3P 2 62
B3120-125-000 2 39 HA-0G13000-00 17 13 RO-0982401-00 22 6 5S-6080340-8P 20 4
B3125-412-000 23 17 HK-0346101-40 16 46 RO-1331701-00 2 47 33-6080410-SP 2 7
B3126-012-000 2 42 HEK-(346400-08 16 66 RO-1952401-C0 20 2 SS-6080510-Sp 14 2
B3126-012-000 23 1B HK-0346400-08 17 10 S5-6080510-3p 16 16
B3128-012-000 2 44 HK-0346400-08 1§ 22 SD-0460703-TP 16 2 55-60%0620-SP 10 19
B3129-012-A00 240 HW-2003900-00 18 20 SD-0490261-5P 23 22 S8S-6090620-5Pp 10 37
B3129-012-BG0 23 16 H¥-6000700-00¢ 17 O SD~0500095-TH 16 4 S5-60980620-5F 10 52
B3132-552-000 2 41 HW-5000700-00 18 21 §D-0550212-TP 18 9 S8-6080630-53P 12 13
B3204-555-000 23 26 HX-0004300-00 4 42 SD-0600322-5D 8 11 S8-6080660-3P 4 19
B3211-555-000 23 2 SD-0600361-8p 16 62 S§-G090676-TP 6 6
53404-122-000 200 3 MC-2005007-50 G 44 8D-0630275-3P 16 18 SS-6080870-TP 10 7
B3417-552-000 26 20 MDB-18¥BO900 27 8 SD-0640241-5p 26 18 S8-6090910-5P 8 31
B3418-122-000 22 19 MDB-100B1100 g 4% 8D-0640451-TP 1Z 8 58-6110420-TP 6 30
B3431-552-000-A 22 24 MDB-100B1400 6 12 SD-068406831-TP 16 48 S5-6110610-TP 2 B8
B3514-412-000 20 18 MDP-500B1400 6 45 SD-0641451- 8P 16 17 85-6110610-TP 12 39
B3536-122-000 20 9 M4007-110-044 4 34 SD-0700451-TP 17 21 S85-6110710-TF 16 61
B4123-522-00B 12 16 MB006-360-AAA 287 3D-Q700711-TP 17 33 58-6110710-TP 18 25
B7114-012-000 26 38 MG006-350-AAF 2 68 8D-0720331-35P 8 10 88-6110820-TF 14 7
BO117-012-000 6 42 H6006-360-AAS 27§ SD-1000701-TP 4 10 5§5-6111016-TP 20 34
B9117-552-A09 27 12 SD-1000801-8H 10 48 S55-6111030-TP 14 15
NM-6040000-8N 16 56 SE-4301041-8R 20 30 $8-6111210-5P 4 30

CM-3002000-B1 z T2 NM-6040001-8SD 12 4 SK-3311600-SB 26 43 35-6121220-TP § 41
CM-3002008-01 2 7 NM-6050001-SE 24 13 SK-3412000-8C 23 30 88-6121220-TP § 43
CH~3002001-A1 2 74 NM-6Q50001-S8E 24 17 SK-3482500-5C 26 1§ 88-6121220-TF 10 5
CM-3002001-01 2 73 NM-6060001-8E 22 O 8L-4030621-88 18 3 $8-6121220-Tp 12 24
CQ-25620000-00 20 15 NM-6060001-SE 26 34 SL-4030641-SE 18 23 88-6121220-TP 12 42
CS-064061A-SP 3§ b5l NM-6080721-8E 26 38 SL-403085]1-8F 20 21 S5-6121220-Tp 12 48
CS-070061A-5D 4 1 NM-6160511-SE 24 18 SL-4051001-NZ 4 33 §5-6121220-TP 12 66
CS-079973A-58H 6 35 NS-6110310-8P 12 41 SM-43315601-8C 7 8 38-6121250-TP 12 25
C5-079101A-5H 6 29 NS-6110310-5P 14 38 SM-4040655~ 3P 17 3 S8-6121250-TF 14 19
CS-1111019-81 26 46 NS-6110420-5P 17 14 SH-4{341655-5P w7 §8-6121610-8F 10 55
C5-120101B8-5H 1245 NS-6120310-8P 12 23 SM-40561405-SE 24 12 S58-6121860-SP 10 16
CS-147121A-8H 4 23 NS-6150430-SP 16 33 SH-6061610-8C 4 6 $8-6660610-TP 16 20
CS-147121A-8H 10 46 NS-6160430-SP 26 29 SM-80406502-TP 23 27 55-6661110-SP 4 17
CS-14T121A-SH 10 58 NS-6620310-SP § 44 SM-8G63012-TR 22 10 35-6700710-8H 22 6
N5-6620310-5P 128 SM-9061203-8E 22 23 35-7C80510-TP 6 10

D2104-490-D00 18 1 NS-6620310-SP 12 62 SM-806120G3-SE 25 46 S8-7081310-3p 23 23
-1 D2404-555-B00 18 11 NS-6660410-5K 16 B8 SM-9061853-5R 22 16 585-7000410-8P 1§ i0




N UMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 2]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
hE B N0 T HE X0 i BE_ X ) H N
§3-7090610-8P 16 42 | WP-0621016-SD 22 29 110-39062 4 5 112-05002 g8 22
§8-7090620-TP 8 52 | WP-0621016-8D 26 &8 110-3907C 4 4 112-05101 8 18
§8-7090910-8p 12 49 | WP-0821016-8H 6 32 110-40052 16 b 112-05218 & 5
83-7090910-8P 12 52 | WP-0650816-3F 8 21 110-40300 16 & 112-05309 8 12
88-7090910-8P 12 5% | WP-0661016-3P § 23 110-40706 16 37 112-05408 8 13
55-7110410-8P 8 61 WP-0671016-SE 26 48 110-40854 16 45 112-65507 8 45
38-7110510-8P 10 24 | Wp-0722316-SH 17 34 110-40953. 16 44 112-06000 6 17
5§-7110G570-SP 12 19 | wp-1221016-3F 18 & 110-41407 16 40 112-06208 10 4
SS-7110710-8P 23 7 | WP-16i2616-3E 24 19 110-41605 16 38 112-06307 10 &
§8-7110720-5P 8 53 ([ -Wp-1703001-3C 17 - 27 110-41852 16 30 112-06406 U
§8-7110740-TF 8 60 : WS-0451040-KP - 200 37 [10-42264 18 23 112-06455 JLi -
8S-7110740-TP 10 43 | WS-0510002-EN 24 16 | 110-42306 16 26 112-06653 14 3
8§-7110740-TP 17 24 | WS-0510002-KP 2 66 116-42504 i 14 112-10002 12 17
S5-7110840-SP 23 14 | WS-0621210-KR 26 47 110-42553 16 13 112-10119 12 14
S§§-71109H)-SP 8 30 | WS-0641560-KR 26 33 110-42850 16 19 112-10200 12 156
85-7110910-TP 12 69 | WS-0651310-KP 20 38 110-42988 18 21 112-10325 12 58
88-7111120-8P 10 63 | WS-1643202-ER 24 20 110-43205 16 52 112-10408 12 61
S88-7111410-3P 12 70 | WI-0530002-KS 2 2 '110-43304 16 b7 112-10507 12 60
S8-T7120770-SH 10 10 110-43808 16 53 112-10614 12 83
88-7121410-TP 10 41 100-04109 2 75 110-43957 16 48 112-10705 12 50
S8-7121610-SP 10 57 110-00618 2 15 110-45408 8 55 112-10804 12 51
$8-7620750-5P 14 21 110-01104 2 83 110-45608 § 58 112-10903 12 64
S8-7681650-TP 4 14 110-01500 2 36 110-45705 § 47 112-11600 12 44
SS8-7701010-8P 23 31 110-02409 4 20 110-46604 2 1 112-11109 4 22
S8-7701510-8F 23 10 110-02508 4 21 110-47057 22 1 112-11208 i4 36
§8-80850410-5P 2 46 110-04207 6 26 1ic-47107 22 4 112-11307 14 23
55-5110410-TP § 36 110-05204 4 7 110-52701 0 13 112-11455 i4 8
S58-8110422-TP 8 b4 110-06103 & 32 110-70901 2 14 112-11851 14 12
58-8110520-TP 16 22 113-063560 8 6 110-71453 4 33 112-12008 14 338
55-8120410-5P 12 28 J10-06806 g 8 110-718GC0 8§ 2 i12-12158 4 5
S5-8120740-SP 12 47 110-07:01 3 9 110-714909 10 14 112-12206 14 20
$8-8120740-5P 12 56 116-08455 16 1 110-72204 2 38 112-12364 14 34
S§5-8150410-SP 12 30 110-08604 16 33 110-72501 17 2 112-12503 14 40
SS8-8150710-5P 2 M 11G-08703 10 32 110-77500 23 24 112-12616 14 28
S§-8150710-SP i 36 110-08703 12 54 110-TT667 23 12 112-12701 14 31
§8-8151160-5P 4 1 110-08802 10 36 110-77609 23 25 112-12800 14 32
S8-8151550-5P 4 32 110-08801 10 30 110-78003 23 21 112-12808 14 4
$§8-8153010-SR 26 i8 110-09404 10 23 110-78102 23 15 112-13008 14 16
S5-8660410-SP 12 46 116-69800 10 9 110-782560 23 13 112-13311 i2 63
S55-8660530-TP 12 18 110-09808 10 11 130-79456 27 13 112-14004 i2 43
SS-8660630-TP 6 7 110-10303 10 21 110-79506 27 10 112-14103 1222
S8-8660610-TP 4 12 110-108907 10 45 110-92301 10 26 112-14262 12 21
S5-8660610-1TP 4 24 110-108987 10 60 111-00104 2 24 112-14301 12 20
S55-8660610-TP § 64 110-14008 10 30 111-01300 17 17 11214400 12 29
S85-8660610-TP 10 47 110-16887 6 27 111-01508 17 18 112-14509 12 40
S5-8660610-TF 10 58 110~15906 § 33 111-016687 17 20 112-146G8 12 28
885-8660810-TP 6 16 110-15985 6 37 111-02001 17 4 112-147586 1231
S8-8660810-TP 6 18 110-17357 4 2 111-0210C 17 5 112-14806 12 36
S55-8660810-TP 6 21 110-18405 8 48 111-023508 17 12 112-14905 1237
855-8660810-TP 6 23 115-20005 2023 111-02605 2 13 112-15619 12 34
858-8581650-TP 4 11 114-20064 20 19 111-41207 6 48 112-15118 12 32
SS-9111113-TP 14 37 118-20203 20 29 111-41365 6 47 112-15208 8 40
55-9151160-CP 26 13 116-20302 20 20 111-41413 22 31 112-16008 123
58-9151640-8 46 11 110-20401 20 27 111-41413 26 60 [12-16157 2 1
58-9661120-CF 26 1B 110-20500 20 28 111-41454 22 25 112-16306 12 65
110-20608 20 28 111-41900 22 32 112-164086 1212

TA-0850604~R0 2 8 110-20708 20 24 111-41900 26 61 112-16504 1211
TA~0850604-R0 1227 110-20807 20 28 112-00201 2 6 112-18603 125
TA-1250406-R0 2 BB 110-20806 20 22 112-00300 2 b4 112-18702 12 8
TA~1250705-R0 2 10 110-21409 20 31 112-00409 2 53 112-16801 12 7
TA-1470702-R0) 2 16 110-23017 22 2 112-00607 23 112-16918 8 68
TA-1470704-R0 2 18 110-23603 23 9 112-00805 Z 6b 112-17114 § 38
TA-1780502-RE 14 20 110-23702 22 21 112-920089 4 3 112-17213 § 37
TA-2000502-RG 2 20 110-237561 22 18 112-02116 4 15 112-17353 § 25
TA-2101002-R0 2 17 110-23801 22 22 112-02173 4 1C 112-17601 & 3b
TA-2101002-R0 222 110-24304 22 33 112-02207 4 25 112-20001 g3 b0
110-24403 22 20 112-02306 4 27 112-20100 3 17

WP-045G6000-SD 16 &5 110-24700 223 112-03106 6 25 112-20209 2 45
WP-0450801-SD 4 31 110-30202 2 23 112-04013 8 34 112-20308 & &b
WP-0450826-3C 23 20 110-30400 2 64 112-04112 8 29 i12-21504 20 32
WP-0480858-5F 0 42 110-32562 4 38 112-04151 & 26 112-21603 20 12
WP-0480856-5P 23 6 110-35003 65 3 112-04211 8 27 112-21652 20 7
WP-0480866-5P 23 28 110-37355 10 25 112-04302 & 67 112-21702 20 11
WP-0501016-5D 2 65 110-38650 6 41 112-04401 § 33 112-21801 20 10
WP-0553216-3D 1714 110-38758 6 43 112-045659 g 18 112-21900 i 14
WP-0600816-3P 14 8 110-38809 6 32 112-04609 § 20 112-22007 0 5




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =8|
PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
aE B NO TR =) NO B A NO T h= NO
112-22502 23 8 229-11705 10 44
112-22601 23 1 225-12109 10 12
112-22700 23 11 229-12801 10 &0
112-22808 23 4 229-13701 10 22
112-22908 23 b 228-15151 10 56
112-25356 4 35 229-15201 i6 48
112-26016 § 11 229-15369 18 62
112-26107 5 4 229-16001 6 31
112-27600 17 25 229-16100 6 34
112-28103 17 22 229-20508 2 &b
112-28301 16 67 229-20607 2 a7
112-28400 17 29 229-20805 6 8
112-28459 17 23 229-24500 20 18
112-30117 8 3B 229-24807 16 64
112-30257 a7 1 229-24806 20 17
112-30562 8 56 229-30309 24 14
112-30802 8 15 229-30358 24 I
112-30901 g B9 229-30408 24 10
112-31503 20 36 229-305607 24 g
112-32055 16 1 229-30705 24 7
112-32106 16 3 229-30804 24 5
112-33053 18 18 229-30903 24 4
112-33202 18 15 229-31000 24 3
112-33251 18 24 225-31109 24 A
112-33301 18 T 225-31208 24 15
112-33400 18 4 229-31307 24 11
112-33657 18 13 229-31406 24 8
112-34150 18 12 229-32107 22 8
112-34408 18 6 224-32156 22 7
112-34507 18 16 229-32206 22 11
112-34606 18 8 229-32308 22 17
112-40108 8 46 229-32404 22 14
112-45156 26 3 229-32453 22 13
112-45206 26 10 228-34707 22 15
112-45305 25 5 225-40654 10 40
112-45404 28 g 229-40803 10 38
112-45602 28 27 225-40951 10 34
112-45701 26 22 226-472601 8 40
112-45800 26 42 225-45109 § 62
112-47052 20 b4 229-45406 2 26
112-55650 2 5] 229-45455 2 25
112-55809 2 2 225-45505 2 29
112-56252 4 29 229-45604 2 27
112-56708 14 358 229-45703 Z 30
112-56807 14 9 229-45802 2 28
112-57358 2 37 225-48301 18 35
112-57607 17 11 229-49002 16 43
112-567755 17 1 229-49200 18 41
112-58001 15 2 229-49408 16 29
112-581565 18 I 229-49754 16 24
113-08513 27 7 225-49903 16 50
113-13103 16 7 229-50100 16 31
113-92107 20 35 229-50356 16 15
114-00405 2 31 229-50703 16 25
114-03805 27 4 229-51008 16 60
114-04209 27 5 229-51404 16 54
114-04308 27 ] 229-61552 16 65
114-15205 2 70 228-54309 17 6
225-58300 2 11
229-00757 2 8 229-83802 26 12
229-01201 2 6
229-01250 2 59
229-01300 2 61
229-05004 6 24
229-07406 8 24
229-085h52 8 4
229-10004 4 18
229-100583 4 16
229-10103 4 28
229-10350 16 54
229-10905 16 31
229-10905 12 hY
229-11002 10 Bl
229-11002 12 EB5
229-11101 10 18
228-11101 12 B3




JUKI B ZH

T182-8655 BR bR T EEMTe-2-1 B
TEL 03-3480-1111 ({$38) TEL. 03-2430-4001(# 1 ¥ 4 )
HEL R, S
JUKI CORPORATION ".To Drder: or for further
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. Infarmation,

please contact:
8-2-1, KOKURYQ ~ CHO, CHOFU-SHi

TOKYO 182 -8855, JAPAN

PHONE : (B1}3-3430-4001 1o 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : j22967

Copyright () 1908 ~2001 JUKI CORE ¥omA—Y YR PRERHRCEHTERCEETAENHY ET,
FEONEEBETER. ST % The deseription covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without natice.
EELELET,

o oAy AT, 200182 F BEOESERTEELABDOTY,

Ali rights reserved throughout the world. s This parts iist s edited in accordance with the produst specifications as of February 2001,

Printed in Japan






